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PROVISIONAL LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
(As at 7 June) 

 
MEMBER OF THE TASK FORCE / SFP OF THE BERN CONVENTION 

Albania 
Mr Ermal Halimi Ministry of Tourism and Environment Ermal.Halimi@turizmi.gov.al  

Ms. Elvana Ramaj Ministry of Tourism and Environment elvana.ramaj@turizmi.gov.al  

Algeria Mr Saïd Fritas focal point of Algeria to CMS eco-fritas@hotmail.com  

Belgium Mr Pierre Felten Wallonia Public Service - Forest and Nature 
Department  

pierre.felten@spw.wallonie.be  

Croatia Ms Maja Polić State Inspectorate mpolic13@gmail.com  

Cyprus 
Mr Pantelis Hadjijerou Game & Fauna Service, Ministry of the Interior director.thira@cytanet.com.cy  

Mr Panicos Panayides Game & Fauna Service, Ministry of the Interior panayides.gf@cytanet.com.cy  

Czech Republic 
Ms Libuše Vlasáková Ministry of the Environment libuse.vlasakova@mzp.cz  

Ms Eliska Rolfova Ministry of the Environment eliska.rolfova@mzp.cz  

Egypt Mr Luay Zonkle Ministry of Environment luay09@yahoo.com  

Estonia 
Ms Piret Reinsalu Environmental Board piret.reinsalu@keskkonnaamet.ee  

Ms Liivi Plumer Estonian Environmental Board  liivi.plumer@keskkonnaamet.ee  

European Commission Mr Joseph van der Stegen EU Commission joseph.van-der-stegen@ec.europa.eu  

France  Mr Charles de Barsac Ministère de l'Ecologie charles-henri.de-
barsac@developpement-
durable.gouv.fr  

Georgia Ms Mariam Sulkhanishvili Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of 
Georgia 

mariam.sulkhanishvili@mepa.gov.ge  

Germany 
Mr Oliver Schall Federal Ministry for the Environment Germany oliver.schall@bmu.bund.de  

Ms Nele Tschense Federal Ministry for the Environment Nele.Tschense@bmu.bund.de  

Israel Mr Simon Nemtzov Israel Nature and Parks Authority simon@npa.org.il  
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Italy 

Mr Marco Valentini Ministry of Ecological Transition marco.valentini@inwind.it  

Ms Tiziana Di Costanzo Ministry of Ecological Transition dicostanzo.tiziana@minambiente.it  

Mr Vittorio de Cristofaro Ministry of Ecological transition decristofaro.vittorio@minambiente.it  

Mr Fernando Spina Istituto Superiore Protezione e Ricerca Ambientale 
ISPRA 

fernando.spina@isprambiente.it  

Mr Arianna Aradis Istituto Superiore Protezione e Ricerca Ambientale 
ISPRA 

arianna.aradis@isprambiente.it  

Malta Ms Jessica Fenech Wild Birds Regulation Unit jessica.fenech@gov.mt  

Montenegro Ms Anela Sijaric Ministry of ecology spatial planning and urbanism anela.sijaric@mepg.gov.me  

Morocco Ms Hayat Mesbah Département des Eaux et Forêts Maroc mesbah_ef@yahoo.fr  

Poland 

Ms Ewa Pisarczyk General Directorate for Environmental Protection ewa.pisarczyk@gdos.gov.pl  

Mr Wiktor  Wyżyński General Directorate for Environmental Protection wiktor.wyzynski@gdos.gov.pl  

Ms Monika Lesz Ministry of the Environment monika.lesz@srodowisko.gov.pl  

Portugal 

Mr Jose Miguel Silva Vieira GNR/SEPNA vieira.jms@gnr.pt 

Mr Frederico Lobo ICNF - Institute for Nature Conservation and Forests frederico.lobo@icnf.pt  

Mr João Loureiro ICNF - Institute for Nature Conservation and Forests joao.loureiro@icnf.pt  

Mr Nuno Saavedra ICNF - Institute for Nature Conservation and Forests nunosaavedra@icnf.pt 

Serbia Ms Snezana Prokic Ministry of Environmental Protection of the Republic 
of Serbia 

snezana.prokic@ekologija.gov.rs  

Spain Mr Rubén Moreno-Opo Ministry for the Ecological Transition rmorenoopo@miteco.com  

Sweden Ms Louise Bednarz Swedish Environmental Protection Agency louise.bednarz@naturvardsverket.se  

Syrian Arab Republic Mr Belal Alhayek Ministry of Local Administration and Environment blalhayek75@gmail.com  

Tunisia Mr Jamel Tahri Direction Générale des Forêts; Tunisia  tahri_jamel@yahoo.fr  
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Turkey Mr Fehmi Arikan Republic of Turkey, Ministry of Agriculture and 
Forestry 

fehmi.arikan@tarimorman.gov.tr  

United Kingdom 

Mr Simon Mackown Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs simon.mackown@defra.gov.uk  

Ms Kate Brickett Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs kate.brickett@defra.gov.uk  

Mr James Williams JNCC james.williams@jncc.gov.uk  

Mr Graham Johnstone SBAA Cyprus Graham.Johnstone108@mod.gov.uk  

OBSERVER ORGANIZATION TO THE TASK FORCE / TO THE BERN CONVENTION AND INVITED EXPERTS 

OBSERVER MEA and Advisory Bodies and Invited Experts 

AEWA TC Prof. Sidi Cherkaoui imad.cherkaoui@gmail.com  

CITES Secretariat Mr Edward van Asch edward.van-asch@un.org  

CMS Raptors MOU 
Mr Umberto Gallo-Orsi umberto.galloorsi@un.org  

Ms Sofi Hinchliffe sofi.hinchliffe@un.org  

Energy Community Secretariat Ms Aleksandra Bujaroska aleksandra.bujaroska@energy-
community.org  

EU Forum of Judges for the Environment (EUFJE) 
Ms Farah Bouquelle farah.bouquelle@eufje.org  

Mr Jan Van den Berghe jan.v.d.berghe@telenet.be  

European Association of Zoos and Aquaria (EAZA) Mr Simon Bruslund simonbruslund@member.eaza.net  

IUCN (International Union for Conservation of Nature) Ms Helena Clavero helena.clavero@iucn.org  

Research Institute Tour du Valat Ms Laura Dami dami@tourduvalat.org  

SEO/BirdLife Spain Mr David de la Bodega Zugasti ddelabodega@seo.org  

United Nations Office on Drugs and Crime Mr Jorge Eduardo Rios jorge.rios@un.org  

UNEP/CMS/AEMLAP Mr Olivier Biber o.biber@bluewin.ch  
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OBSERVER NGO -International 

BirdLife Europe and Central Asia 
Mr Willem Van den Bossche willem.vandenbossche@birdlife.org  

Ms Lilla Barabas lilla.barabas@birdlife.org  

BirdLife International  

Ms Nicola Crockford nicola.crockford@rspb.org.uk  

Ms Muna Taq muna.altaq@birdlife.org  

Mr Osama Al Nouri osama.alnouri@birdlife.org  

Ms Jessica Williams jessica.williams@birdlife.org  

Ms Vicky Jones vicky.jones@birdlife.org  

BirdLife International Middle East Secretariat  Mr Nabegh Ghazal Asswad nabegh.asswad@birdlife.org  

ClientEarth 

Mr Francesco Maletto FMaletto@clientearth.org  

Ms Soledad Gallego sgallego@clientearth.org  

Ms Irene Duque IDuque@clientearth.org 

EuroNatur Mr Stefan Ferger stefan.ferger@euronatur.org  

FACE (European Federation for Hunting and Conservation) 
Mr Stanislas Sibille stanislas.sibille@face.eu  

Mr Alexander Griffin cy.griffin@face.eu  

OBSERVER NGO -National 

PPNEA (Protection and Preservation of Natural Environment) -
Albania 

Ms Ledi Selgjekaj l.selgjekaj@ppnea.org  

Mr Zydjon Vorpsi z.vorpsi@ppnea.org  

BirdLife Cyprus 
Mr Tassos Shialis tassos.shialis@birdlifecyprus.org.cy  
Mr Markos Charalambides markos.charalambides@birdlifecyprus.org.cy  

Association Biom (BirdLife in Croatia) Ms Ivana Saric Kapelj ivana.saric@biom.hr  
Czech Society for Ornithology Mr Zdeněk Vermouzek verm@birdlife.cz  

Nature Conservation Egypt (NCE) Mr Khaled Noby Mohamed khaled.elnoby@natureegypt.org  
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LPO - BirdLife France  Ms Gwenaël Quaintenne gwenael.quaintenne@lpo.fr  

Hellenic Ornithological Society/BirdLife Greece 

Ms Konstantina Ntemiri kntemiri@ornithologiki.gr  

Ms Manolia Vougioukalou mvougioukalou@ornithologiki.gr  

Mr Vasileios Papadopoulos vpapadopoulos@ornithologiki.gr  

Society for the Protection of Nature in Israel/BirdLife Israel 
Mr Jonathan Meyrav jm2bird@gmail.com  
Mr Yoav Perlman yoav.perlman@gmail.com  

LIPU/BirdLife Italy Mr Claudio Celada claudio.celada@lipu.it  

Society for the Protection of Nature in Lebanon 
Ms Bassima Khatib bKhatib@spnl.org  
Ms Lena Farran lenafarran22@gmail.com  

BirdLife Malta 
Mr Mark Sultana mark.sultana@birdlifemalta.org  

Mr Nicholas Barbara nicholas.barbara@birdlifemalta.org  
GREPOM/ BirdLife Maroc Ms Khadija Bourass kbourass.grepom@gmail.com  

NGO Center for Protection and Research of birds-Montenegro Ms Marija Stanisic marija.stanisic@czip.me  

Palestine Wildlife Society  Mr Imad AlAtrash pwls@wildlife-pal.org  

SPEA (BirdLife Portugal) 
Mr Rui Machado rui.machado@spea.pt  

Ms Julieta Costa julieta.costa@spea.pt  

DOPPS - BirdLife Slovenia Ms Tjaša Zagoršek tjasa.zagorsek@dopps.si  

Syrian Society for the Conservation of Wildlife (SSCW) 
Ms Hounada Sadat momhounada@yahoo.com  

Mr Akram Darwich adarwich@ifaw.org  

Association "Les Amis des Oiseaux" (AAO/BirdLife in Tunisia)  Ms Claudia Feltrup-Azafzaf claudia.feltrup-azafzaf@aao-birdlife.tn  

Ukrainian Society for the Protection of Birds Ms Tatiana Kuzmenko sovionysh@gmail.com  

RSPB-United Kingdom Mr Guy Shorrock guy.shorrock@rspb.org.uk  
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CMS SECRETARIAT / BERN CONVENTION SECRETARIAT 

Bern Convention, Council of Europe 

Ms Ursula Sticker ursula.sticker@coe.int  

Ms Nadia Saporito nadia.saporito@coe.int  

Mr Marc Hory marc.hory@coe.int  

CMS Secretariat 

Ms. Amy Fraenkel amy.fraenkel@un.org  

Mr Marco Barbieri marco.barbieri@un.org  

Mr Ivan Ramirez ivan.ramirez@un.org  

Mr Tilman Schneider tilman.schneider@un.org  

Ms Clairie (Foteini) Papazoglou foteini.papazoglou@cms.int  

Ms Tine Lindberg-Roncari tine.lindberg-roncari@un.org  

Ms Ximena Cancino ximena.cancino@un.org  
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